# MINUTES PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING – 5:00 PM – May 12, 2020

## 1. OPENING

The Special meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise was called to order in the Town Council Chamber located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise California, at 5:03 p.m. by Mayor Bolin.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT: Steve Crowder, Jody Jones, Melissa Schuster,

Mike Zuccolillo, via telephone and Greg Bolin, Mayor.

### COUNCIL MEMBERS ABSENT: None

**STAFF MEMBERS PRESENT:** Town Attorney Dwight Moore, Town Clerk Dina Volenski and Assistant to the Town Manager Colette Curtis

#### 2. CLOSED SESSION

At 5:05 p.m. Mayor Bolin announced that the Town Council would go into closed session to address the following items:

- 2a. Pursuant to Government Code section 54957(b)(1), the Town Council will hold a closed session to consider an agreement relating to Town Attorney services.
- 2b. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(a), the Town Council will hold a closed session with the Town Attorney and Town Manager concerning the following pending case:

Town of Paradise v. PG&E Corporation, County of Butte Superior Court Case No. 19CV00259 and Bankruptcy Court Lead Case. No. 19-30088.

At 5:39 p.m. Mayor Bolin reconvened the Council meeting and announced the following:

- 2a. Town Attorney Moore recommended the Town Council extend the Town Attorney contract for 90 days until the end of September and Council concurred.
- 2b. Town Attorney Moore provided the Town Council with an update on the lawsuit with PG&E, no action was taken.

### 3. ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Bolin adjourned the Council meeting at 5:39 p.m.

Date approved: June 9, 2020

By:\_\_\_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_ Greg Bolin, Mayor

Attest:	/s/	
Dina Volenski,	CMC, Town Clerk	